Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



HENG TAI CONSUMABLES GROUP LIMITED 亨泰消費品集團有限公司 (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 00197)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF HONG KONG BRANCH SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER OFFICE

The board of directors of Heng Tai Consumables Group Limited (the "**Company**") announces that with effect from 5 April 2016, the Hong Kong Branch Share Registrar and Transfer Office of the Company, Union Registrars Limited (the "**Branch Share Registrar**"), will change its address from A18/F., Asia Orient Tower, Town Place, 33 Lockhart Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong to: -

Suites 3301-04, 33/F. Two Chinachem Exchange Square 338 King's Road North Point Hong Kong

All telephone and facsimile numbers of the Branch Share Registrar will remain unchanged.

By order of the Board Heng Tai Consumables Group Limited Lam Kwok Hing Chairman

Hong Kong, 15 March 2016

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises four executive directors, namely Mr. Lam Kwok Hing (Chairman), Ms. Lee Choi Lin Joecy, Ms. Hung Sau Yung Rebecca and Ms. Gao Qin Jian; one non-executive director, namely Ms. Chan Yuk Foebe; and three independent non-executive directors, namely Mr. John Handley, Ms. Mak Yun Chu and Mr. Poon Yiu Cheung Newman.